All materials should be arranged in the order that they are
to be installed.  All hardware required for each portion of
the work should be placed with the appropriate materials.
Please review all Approved Shop Drawings and this
Document to familiarize yourself with all the details and
components of this assembly.
Prior to the commencement of Installation, all materials MUST be
inspected for Damage.  Any damage must be reported to

The following instructions are to be used to splice together two pieces of FB17 Fire Barrier sections. Recommended procedure is
to install the Inner splice Strip piece on a flat surface prior to installing in the joint space.
INSTALLING INNER SPLICE STRIP PIECE ON A FLAT SURFACE
3.1)  Locate the 12" wide Splice Strip roll, using the Splice Strip chart measure to cut a Inner Splice Strip piece, per your Fire
        Barrier Model Size dimension. (Fig. 3A - 3C)
(Fig. 3A)
SPLICE STRIP CHART - FLOOR
FIRE BARRIER
FIRE BARRIER
MODEL SIZE
(MAX OPEN)
INNER
SPLICE
STRIP
2FB17-F9 9"
2FB17-F12 12"
2FB17-F15 15"
2FB17-F18 18"
2FB17-F21 21"
2FB17-F24 24"
2FB17-F27 27"
2FB17-F30 30" (Fig. 3B)
(Fig. 3C)
(Fig. 3D)
(Fig. 3E)
3.2)   Using a utility knife cut the Inner Splice Strip to the max. open measurement. (Fig. 3D)